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METHODOLOGY

The following survey was conducted by
OnMessage Inc. in Mississippi. Telephone
interviews were conducted on November 17-19,
2015. This survey consists of 800 likely voters
and was stratified to reflect historic voter
trends. The margin of error for this survey is +/-
3.46%.
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MIissiISSIPPI PuBLIC SCHOOL GRADE

"Students receive letter grades of A, B, C, D or F to grade the quality
of their work. If you were to grade public schools in Mississippi the
same way, what letter grade do you think they deserve?”

GPA=1.96
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A B C D F DK/Refuse
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MIissiISSIPPI PuBLIC SCHOOL GRADE

@A

Party @®:s

@®c

GPA=2.09 GPA=1.95 GPA=1.91 .

Democrat Independent Republican
34% 18% 44%

Media Market

GPA=2.05 GPA=2.19 GPA=2.05 GPA=2.00 GPA=2.00

49
i 3435 8

Biloxi/Mobile  Columbus Hattiesburg Jackson M.M. Memphis M.M.
M.M. M.M. M.M. 33% 20%
14% 17% 11%
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MIissiISSIPPI PuBLIC SCHOOL GRADE

Age/Gender
GPA=2.07 GPA=1.90 GPA=1.99 GPA=2.00
39 41 42 37
29 23 25 27

14 13 g

= c 7 11 5 7 125 8

55 & Under Over 55 Male Female

42% 54% 48% 52%
Race
GPA=1.86 GPA=2.14
41
28 32 24
5 12 8 12 12 6
White African American
61% 31%
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LOCAL PUBLIC SCHOOL GRADE

“More specifically, what grade would you give the public schools in
your community?”

GPA=2.36

A B C D = DK/Refuse
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LOCAL PUBLIC SCHOOL GRADE

Party
GPA=2.42 GPA=2.30 GPA=2.32
1 33 1
20 22 - 13 18 21 15 21 : 23
5 5 9 29
Democrat Independent Republican
34% 18% 44%
Media Market
GPA=2.45 GPA=2.49 GPA=2.34 GPA=2.22 GPA=2.45
41 37 33
A 31 222227/ 2 3422
0 15 {12 118

2 54

Biloxi/Mobile  Columbus Hattiesburg Jackson M.M. Memphis M.M.

M. M. M. M. M.M. 33% 20%
14% 17% 11%
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LOCAL PUBLIC SCHOOL GRADE

Age/Gender
GPA=2.46 GPA=2.28 GPA=2.34 GPA=2.36
25285¢ 3227 33 25 552827
o 17 18 13

6 10 7 6 10 8

55 & Under Over 55 Male Female
42% 54% 48% 52%
Race
GPA=2.39 GPA=2.44

Whoite
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CHARTER SCHOOLS

"As you may know, charter schools are independent public schools that are
free to be more innovative and are held accountable for improved student
achievement. In general, do you favor or oppose the idea of charter schools?”

@ Somewhat
@ Strongly
30
Favor Oppose DK/Refuse
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CHARTER SCHOOLS

Party
@ ravor
I @ Oppose
Democrat Independent Republican
34% 18% 44%

Media Market

60 59
47

27 27

Biloxi/Mobile  Columbus Hattiesburg Jackson M.M. Memphis M.M.

M. M. M. M. M. M. 33% 20%
14% 17% 11%
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CHARTER SCHOOLS

Age/Gender

61 @ ravor
54 @ Oppose

Female
42% 54% 48% 52%

55 & Under Over 55

Race

White African American
1% 31%
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SCALE OF CHARTER PROGRAM

"Generally speaking, would you favor creating public charter schools
only in certain areas of the state, such as those in failing school
districts, or would you favor creating public charter schools
throughout the entire state so more families could have school
options for their children?”

57
@ I o

Certain Areas Entire State Do Not Favor Either DK/Refuse
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SCALE OF CHARTER PROGRAM

Party
57

62 @ Certain Areas

@ Entire State

15 17

Democrat Independent Republican
34% 18% 44%

Media Market

66 62

Biloxi/Mobile  Columbus Hattiesburg Jackson M.M. Memphis M.M.

M.M. M.M. M.M. 33% 20%
14% 17% 11%
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SCALE OF CHARTER PROGRAM

Age/Gender
@ Certain Areas
57 57 57 @ Entire State
16 19 17
55 & Under Over 55 Male Female
42% 54% 48% 52%
Race
59 53

19

17

White
61%
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African American
31%
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SCHoOOL CHOICE

"As you may know, school choice gives parents the right to use the tax dollars
associated with their child’s education to send their child to the public or
private school which best serves their needs. In general, do you favor or

oppose the idea of school choice?”

78

@ Somewhat
@ Strongly

o ==
DK/Refuse

_ Favor
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SCHooL CHOICE

Party
75

@ ravor
@ Oppose

16 14

Democrat Independent Republican
34% 18% 44%

Media Market
32 80

73 79

18 26

15

12

12

Biloxi/Mobile  Columbus Hattiesburg Jackson M.M. Memphis M.M.

M. M. M.M. M.M. 33% 20%
14% 17% 11%
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SCHooL CHOICE

4 Age/Gender
1 6 8
7 77 7 @ ravor
@ Oppose

15 18 18 16

55 & Under Over 55 Male Female
42% 54% 48% 52%
Race

81

15

White African American
1% 31%
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EDUCATION SCHOLARSHIP ACCOUNTS

"As you may know, Education Scholarship Accounts, or ESAs, allow the state to put the
funds it would have spent on a child’s behalf into a bank account the parent controls.
The parent can then use these funds to purchase the education that best meets their

child’s needs from a wide variety of sources including public schools, private schools, or
other education providers approved by the state. In general, do you favor or oppose

the idea of Education Scholarship Accounts?”

@ Somewhat
@ Strongly
56
Favor Oppose DK/Refuse

(*INMEssaGE INc. .
MEDIA ® SURVEYS ® DiGITAL



EDUCATION SCHOLARSHIP ACCOUNTS

Party

@ ravor
58 @ Oppose
32

53

Democrat Independent Republican
34% 18% 44%

Media Market

55 59 57 5§

37 36

Biloxi/Mobile  Columbus Hattiesburg Jackson M.M. Memphis M.M.

M. M. M.M. M.M. 33% 20%
14% 17% 11%
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EDUCATION SCHOLARSHIP ACCOUNTS

Age/Gender

@ ravor
51 56 55 @ Oppose

34

55 & Under Over 55 Male Female
42% 54% 48% 52%

Race

White African American
1% 31%
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WHO SHouLD BE ESA ELIGIBLE?

"As you may have heard, several states, including Mississippi, have
passed Education Scholarship Accounts. These programs generally
vary in who is eligible for the ESA ranging from specific populations to
all students. Inyour opinion, who should be eligible to receive an
Educational Scholarship Account?”

All Students  Students Below Special Needs Students No Students DK/Refuse
the Poverty Line  or At Risk Attending
Students Failing Schools
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WHO SHouLD BE ESA ELIGIBLE?

@ Al students

Pa r-ty @ Students Below the Poverty Line
() Special Needs or At Risk Students
@ Students Attending Failing Schools

No Students
65 62 A

Democrat Independent Republican
34% 18% 44%

Media Market

65 60

59 55 58

Biloxi/Mobile  Columbus Hattiesburg Jackson M.M. Memphis M.M.
M.M. M.M. M.M. 33% 20%

14% 17% 11%
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WHO SHouLD BE ESA ELIGIBLE?

@ Al students

@ Students Below the Poverty Line
AgeIGender @ Special Needs or At Risk Students

@ Students Attending Failing Schools

@ No Students

55 & Under Over 55 Male Female
42% 54% 48% 52%

Race

White African American
61% 31%
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PREFERENCE FOR TYPE OF SCHOOL

"Thinking generally, if it were your decision and you could select any

type of school for your child to attend completely free of cost, what

type of school would you select in order to obtain the best education
for your child? Would it be a...”

l}!.
Traditional Private Home School Public Charter  Virtual Other DK/Refuse
Public School School School Charter

School
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PREFERENCE FOR TYPE OF SCHOOL

@ Traditional Public School

@ Private School
Party @ Home School

@ rublic Charter School

@ Virtual Charter School

Democrat Independent Republican
34% 18% 44%

Media Market

Biloxi/Mobile  Columbus Hattiesburg Jackson M.M. Memphis M.M.

M.M. M.M. M. M. 33% 20%
14% 17% 11%
NMESSAGE Inc.



PREFERENCE FOR TYPE OF SCHOOL

Age/Gender

38 L4 41
2
g 18

13

/

2 4 1

55 & Under
42% 54% 48%

Over 55 Male

Race

e

26

@ Traditional Public School
@ Private School

@ Home School

@ rublic Charter School
@ Virtual Charter School

2

Female

52%

1 1 3
White African American
61% 31%
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SUPPORT FOR SCHOOL CHOICE CANDIDATE

"Would you be more or less likely to support a candidate for the state
legislature who supports school choice?”

@ Somewhat
@ Much

16
A

_ More Likely Less Likely  No Difference  DK/Refuse
(*)NMESSAGE Inc.
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SUPPORT FOR SCHoOOL CHOICE CANDIDATE

Party
68 66 75 @ More Likely

@ Less Likely

18 18

12

Democrat Independent Republican
34% 18% 44%

Media Market

/0 /2 68 68 /3

13 16 13 19

10

Biloxi/Mobile  Columbus Hattiesburg Jackson M.M. Memphis M.M.

M. M. M.M. M.M. 33% 20%
14% 17% 11%
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SUPPORT FOR SCHoOOL CHOICE CANDIDATE

Age/Gender
/3 68 70 /0 @ Vore Likely
@ LessLikely
14 17 16 16
55 & Under Over 55 Male Female
42% 54% 48% 52%
Race

18

White African American
61% 31%
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